CH \$65.00 86400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM420231

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BTCC HOLDING AG		02/06/2017	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arduino AG	
Street Address:	Riedstrasse 11	
City:	Cham	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6330	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86400350	ARDUINO
Serial Number:	86402315	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126132023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126132023

Email: ipdocket@gibbonslaw.com, pstrino@gibbonslaw.com,

towens@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paolo A. Strino

Address Line 1: Gibbons P.C., One Pennsylvania Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Paolo A. StrinoSIGNATURE:/PAS/DATE SIGNED:03/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment BTCC to Arduino AG (second)#page1.tif source=Assignment BTCC to Arduino AG (second)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

BTCC Holding AG (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Riedstrasse 11, Cham, 6330, Switzerland, is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Applications listed on attached Exhibit "A"; and

Arduino AG (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Riedstrasse 11, Cham, 6330, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring all (100%) of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark Applications as identified on attached Exhibit "A."

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark Applications identified in attached Exhibit "A," together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused the signatures of their proper officers to be subscribed thereto on the dates indicated below.

BTCC Holding AG

Name: Federico Musto

Title: Sole Director

Arduino AG

Name: Federico Musto

Title: Member of the Board of Directors

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademark Applications

No	U.S. Trademark Application Number	Mark
1	86/400350	ARDUINO
2	86/402315	

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0769